Hydraulic Steering
Hydraulic Steering
•For Outboard Motor
•For Stern Drive
•For Inboard
SEAFIRST workmanship with
Fresh Innovative Reliable Safe Truthful
2 Sea!rst Engineering Co
Hydraulic Steering For Outboard ……… 3
1. Complete Package System : MO 350H type……………… 4
2. Complete Package System : MO 350V type ……………… 5
3. Complete Package System : MO 100H type……………… 6
4. Dual Station Kit ………………………………………………………… 7
5. Order Guide : MO 350 type ……………………………………… 8
Hydraulic Steeting For Stern Drive …… 9
1. Complete Package System : MS 250S-U1 ……………… 10
2. Complete Package System : MS 250S-B1 ……………… 11
Hydraulic Steering For Inboard ……… 12
1. Complete Package System : MI - N type………………… 13
2. Complete Package System : MI - H type ………………… 14
Hydraulic Steering Component ……… 15
1. Helm Pump …………………………………………………………… 16
2. Cylinder …………………………………………………………………… 18
3. Tie Bar …………………………………………………………………… 22
4. Hose & Hose Coupling……………………………………………… 23
5. Fitting ……………………………………………………………………… 24
6. Oil Bleeding Kit & Tiller Arm & Oil …………………………… 25
7. Liquid Tie bar Alignment Valve ………………………………… 26
8. Steering Wheel ………………………………………………………… 26
9. Rudder Angle Indicators System ……………………………… 27
CONTENTS
HYDRAULIC STEERING
FOR OUTBOARD
4 Sea!rst Engineering Co
Standard wheel turns : 5.3 lock to lock
For more or less wheel turns, ask your distributor or manufacturer
Steering kits includes
NSH 025 Helm Pump Front Mount Helm pump 25cc
Model Description
SOC 3520H type Cylinder Front Mount Outboard cylinder. When ordering, specify the engine model.
SF OIL 15 Hydraulic Oil Hydraulic oil 1 liter x 2 bottles. SAE NO 15.
NH 06-SS-07 Hydraulic Hose Hydraulic Hose 3/8, 7 meter x 2pcs
Accessories included
Helm pump fittings, Helm pump mounting hardware kit,
Accessories kit OAK-100 (Bleed tube, Funnel, Oil supply tube)
The Steering Wheel is not included in the package.
Application Guide – Single Engine
MO 350H - R1
Yamaha 4stroke : From 75hp to 350hp
Yamaha 2stroke : 50hp, 60hp and From 100hp to 250hp
Suzuki 4stroke : From 70hp to 300hp
Honda 4stroke : From BF 50 to BF 250 except old 130hp and BF 115A (carburettor)
Mercury : From 50hp to 250hp except old 4stroke 75hp and 115hp
Tohatsu : M120, M140
Evinrude : From 65hp to 300hp
System Model Applicable Outboard Motors
SOC 3520H-R1
* For old 4stroke from 75hp to 115hp Mercury Engine, contact to your distributor or dealer.
Cylinder
COMPLETE PACKAGED SYSTEM
MO 350H type
Hydraulic Steering For Outboard
Universal cylinder
included
Adjustable Stainless Steel Elbow Fittings.
(O-ring type, part number HLO14N0S,
refer to the page 24)
5
Steering kits includes
NSH 025 Helm Pump Front Mount Helm pump 25cc
Model Description
SOC 3520V type Cylinder Front Mount Outboard cylinder. When ordering, specify the engine model.
SF OIL 15 Hydraulic Oil Hydraulic oil 1 liter x 2 bottles. SAE NO 15.
NH 06-SS-07 Hydraulic Hose Hydraulic Hose 3/8, 7 meter x 2pcs
Accessories included
Helm pump fittings, Helm pump mounting hardware kit,
Accessories kit OAK-100 (Bleed tube, Funnel, Oil supply tube)
The Steering Wheel is not included in the package.
Application Guide – Single Engine
MO 350V - Y1
Yamaha 4stroke : From 75hp to 350hp
Yamaha 2stroke : From 100hp to 250hp

For MI-N       type
8 Sea!rst Engineering Co
ORDER GUIDE
Hydraulic Steering For Outboard
MO 350V (H) – Single engine, Single Cylinder
For a second station, add below : Refer to Dual Station Kit. Page 7
System
Up to 350HP
Application
5.3
Wheel Turns
Cylinder
Helm Pump
Hose
Oil
Accessories kit
Components
SOC 3520
NSH 025
NH 06-SS-07
SF OIL 15
OAK-100
Model
1
1
2
2
1
Q’ty
MO 350V
MO 350H
Package kit
Remark
MO 350VT1 (HT1) – Twin engine, Single Cylinder
For a second station, add below : Refer to Dual Station Kit. Page 7
System
Up to 600HP
(counter
rotating engine)
Up to 450HP
(non-counter
rotating engine)
Application
5.3
Wheel Turns
Cylinder
Helm Pump
Hose
Oil
Accessories kit
Tie Bar
Components
SOC 3520
NSH 025
NH 06-SS-07
SF OIL 15
OAK-100
TBK 800S
Model
1
1
2
2
1
1
Q’ty
MO 350VT1
MO 350HT1
Package kit
Remark
MO 350VT2 (HT2) – Twin engine, Two Cylinder
For a second station, add below : Refer to Dual Station Kit. Page 7
System